

SR0987

LRB097 23505 MST 72456 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are deeply 3 saddened to learn of the death of Becky A. Austwick of 4 Springfield, formerly of Carlinville, who passed away on 5 September 17, 2012; and

6 WHEREAS, Becky Austwick was born on December 18, 1964, in 7 Saint Louis, Missouri to Zane and Doris Austwick; she graduated 8 from Carlinville High School in 1983; and

9 WHEREAS, Becky Austwick was preceded in death by her 10 grandparents; and

11 WHEREAS, Becky Austwick is survived by her parents, Zane 12 and Doris Talkington Austwick; her brother, Brian (Kerri) 13 Austwick; her nephews, Brandon Buckner and Cody Austwick; her 14 nieces, Katie and Bailey; Dick and Cindi Allender; her brother, Rick (Jennifer) Allender; her nephews, Landon, Preston, and 15 16 Spencer Allender; her sister, Keri (John) Mayfield; her nieces, Hannah, Sophia, and Clair Mayfield; and Mary Knox; therefore, 17 18 be it

19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 21 Becky Austwick, and we extend our sincere condolences to her SR0987 -2- LRB097 23505 MST 72456 r 1 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it 2 further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of Becky Austwick as an expression of 5 our deepest sympathy.